
 

CGCDF/NDP-I/VBMPS-II/2018-19/2930                                                                         Dt- 11.07.2018      
INVITATION FOR QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF DCS  BOARD UNDER SHOPPING PROCEDURES 

To 
 

 

 

 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

Sub :  INVITATION FOR QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF DCS BOARD UNDER VBMPS-II 

 

1. You are invited to submit your most competitive quotation for the following goods:- 

 
Brief  

Description 

of the Goods 

Specifications Quantity Delivery 

Period 

Place of 

Delivery 

Installation 

Requiremen

t if any 

DCS 

BOARD  

Aluminum Composite 

Board 3mm with Digital 

Printing . 

eksVkbZ&3 ,e0,e0 

lkbZt& 4X3 QhV  

 

 

   50 

  Pcs  

Within 30 

days from 

the date 

of issue of 

Supply 

Order 

Chhattisgarh 

Rajya Sahakari 

Dugdh 

Mahasangh Mydt. 

Urla Distt. Durg 

(Chhattisgarh) 

No 

 *Where ISI certification marked goods are available in market, procurement should 

generally be limited to goods with those or equivalent marking only. 

2. Government of India has received a credit from the International Development Association 

(IDA) towards the cost of National Dairy Plan I (National dairy support project-NDSP). 

Chhattisgarh Rajya Sahakari Dugdh Mahasangh Mydt, an End implementing agency of the 

project intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to eligible payments under the 

contract for which this invitation for quotations is issued. 
3. Bid Price  

a) The contract shall be for the full quantity as described above.  Corrections, if any, 

shall be made by crossing out, initialing, dating and re writing. 

b) All duties, taxes and other levies payable on the raw materials and components 

shall be included in the total price. 

c) GST in connection with the sale shall be shown separately. 

d) The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract  and 

shall not be subject to adjustment on any account. 

e)      Packing, Forwarding, Freight, Insurance and other incidental charges shall be shown 

separately. 

f) The Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only. 

g )        For ready reference, we are providing standard quotation format for quoting the 

price. Please quote your price in attached format only. 

h)        No price negotiation will be carried out with any bidder. Purchase order shall be 

issued on lowest responsive bidder. 

 

 

 

CHHATTISGARH   RAJYA SAHAKARI  DUGDH  MAHASANGH  MARYADIT 
Iakth;u Øekad      flVh dk;kZy; % Abhiuday Parisar,1

st
  floor Nagar Ghadi Chowk ,Distt.Raipur,(C.G.) 

Registration No    Phone &Fax -0771-4099794 

  184@RPR@19-2-2013      eq[;ky; ,oa l;a=  % mjyk iks-vkW% pjkSnk  ch-,e-okbZ-] ftyk&nqxZ ¼N-x-½ 490025 

  TIN NO.: 22921307521, Dt.22-11-82, GSTIN:- 22AABAC6167E1Z5 Ph. 0788-2113116 

  C.S.T. No.: RYP/IV/RYP/1021-C/22-11-82                            Email: raipurdugdhsangh@gmail.com  

mailto:raipurdugdhsangh@gmail.com


 

 

4. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation. Bidder shall not contact other Bidders in 

matters relating to this Quotation. 

 
5. Validity of Quotation 

 Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 30 days after the deadline date 

specified for submission.   
6. Evaluation of Quotations  

 The Purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be substantially 

responsive i.e. which  

 (a)  Are properly signed; and  

(b)  Conform to the terms and conditions, and specifications. 

 * The Quotations would be evaluated for all the item separately  
GST, Packing, Forwarding, Freight & Insurance charges in connection with sale of 

goods shall be taken into account in evaluation. 

7.  Award of contract 

 The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has been determined 

to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest evaluated quotation price. 

7.1 Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any 

quotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time prior to 

the award of contract. 

7.2 The bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified of the award of contract by the 

Purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period.  The terms of the accepted 

offer shall be incorporated in the supply order. 

8. Payment shall be made within 30 days from the date of delivery of the goods. 

9. Normal commercial warranty/ guarantee shall be applicable to the supplied goods. 
10. You are requested to provide your offer latest by 15:00 hrs on or before dt 26.07.2018  
11. We look forward to receiving your quotations and thank you for your interest in this 

project. 

 

        

 

 

         Sd/- 
                                                Name:   Dr. Manohar Singh Patel 

                                                            Address: Chhattisgarh Rajya Sahakari Dugdh  

              Mahasangh Mydt. Urla Distt. Durg (Chhattisgarh)

        Tel. No. :   09425394092 

 
 

 



 

CGCDF/NDP-I/VBMPS-II/2018-19/2931                                                                        Dt- 11.07.2018      
INVITATION FOR QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF DCS  BOARD UNDER SHOPPING PROCEDURES 

To 
 

 

 

 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

Sub :  INVITATION FOR QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF DCS BOARD UNDER VBMPS-II 

 

1. You are invited to submit your most competitive quotation for the following goods:- 

 
Brief  

Description 

of the Goods 

Specifications Quantity Delivery 

Period 

Place of 

Delivery 

Installation 

Requiremen

t if any 

DCS 

BOARD  

Aluminum Composite 

Board 3mm with Digital 

Printing . 

eksVkbZ&3 ,e0,e0 

lkbZt& 4X3 QhV  

 

 

   53 

  Pcs  

Within 30 

days from 

the date 

of issue of 

Supply 

Order 

Chhattisgarh 

Rajya Sahakari 

Dugdh 

Mahasangh Mydt. 

Urla Distt. Durg 

(Chhattisgarh) 

No 

 *Where ISI certification marked goods are available in market, procurement should 

generally be limited to goods with those or equivalent marking only. 

2. Government of India has received a credit from the International Development Association 

(IDA) towards the cost of National Dairy Plan I (National dairy support project-NDSP). 

Chhattisgarh Rajya Sahakari Dugdh Mahasangh Mydt, an End implementing agency of the 

project intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to eligible payments under the 

contract for which this invitation for quotations is issued. 
3. Bid Price  

a) The contract shall be for the full quantity as described above.  Corrections, if any, 

shall be made by crossing out, initialing, dating and re writing. 

b) All duties, taxes and other levies payable on the raw materials and components 

shall be included in the total price. 

c) GST in connection with the sale shall be shown separately. 

d) The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract  and 

shall not be subject to adjustment on any account. 

e)      Packing, Forwarding, Freight, Insurance and other incidental charges shall be shown 

separately. 

f) The Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only. 

g )        For ready reference, we are providing standard quotation format for quoting the 

price. Please quote your price in attached format only. 

h)        No price negotiation will be carried out with any bidder. Purchase order shall be 

issued on lowest responsive bidder. 

 

 

 

CHHATTISGARH   RAJYA SAHAKARI  DUGDH  MAHASANGH  MARYADIT 
Iakth;u Øekad      flVh dk;kZy; % Abhiuday Parisar,1

st
  floor Nagar Ghadi Chowk ,Distt.Raipur,(C.G.) 

Registration No    Phone &Fax -0771-4099794 

  184@RPR@19-2-2013      eq[;ky; ,oa l;a=  % mjyk iks-vkW% pjkSnk  ch-,e-okbZ-] ftyk&nqxZ ¼N-x-½ 490025 

  TIN NO.: 22921307521, Dt.22-11-82, GSTIN:- 22AABAC6167E1Z5 Ph. 0788-2113116 

  C.S.T. No.: RYP/IV/RYP/1021-C/22-11-82                            Email: raipurdugdhsangh@gmail.com  

mailto:raipurdugdhsangh@gmail.com


 

 

4. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation. Bidder shall not contact other Bidders in 

matters relating to this Quotation. 

 
5. Validity of Quotation 

 Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 30 days after the deadline date 

specified for submission.   
6. Evaluation of Quotations  

 The Purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be substantially 

responsive i.e. which  

 (a)  Are properly signed; and  

(b)  Conform to the terms and conditions, and specifications. 

 * The Quotations would be evaluated for all the item separately  
GST, Packing, Forwarding, Freight & Insurance charges in connection with sale of 

goods shall be taken into account in evaluation. 

7.  Award of contract 

 The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has been determined 

to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest evaluated quotation price. 

7.1 Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any 

quotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time prior to 

the award of contract. 

7.2 The bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified of the award of contract by the 

Purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period.  The terms of the accepted 

offer shall be incorporated in the supply order. 

8. Payment shall be made within 30 days from the date of delivery of the goods. 

9. Normal commercial warranty/ guarantee shall be applicable to the supplied goods. 
10. You are requested to provide your offer latest by 15:00 hrs on or before dt 26.07.2018  
11. We look forward to receiving your quotations and thank you for your interest in this 

project. 

 

        

 

 

         Sd/- 
                                                Name:   Dr. Manohar Singh Patel 

                                                            Address: Chhattisgarh Rajya Sahakari Dugdh  

              Mahasangh Mydt. Urla Distt. Durg (Chhattisgarh)

        Tel. No. :   09425394092 

 
 

 


